

(equivalent to Form 9 under Section 32 of the Construction Act)

This is to certify that Contract # 2022-5018 for the following:

From 6.1 km east of Highway 524 easterly to 0.56 km east of Junction 522/522B, Grading, Drainage, Granular Base, Hot Mix Paving and Electrical

was	substantially	performed on:	September 18, 2023	

Address

Recommended by: Julie Beaudry	October 16, 2023
Assistant Contract Administrator	Date Recommended
Approved by: Ray Marshall Manhan	<u>October 16, 2023</u>
(payment certifier) Area Manager Construction	Date Certified
447 McKeown Avenue, North Bay ON P	1B 9S9

Highway 522 District of North Bay, Twp of Gurd and Himsworth

County/District/Regional Municipality/Town/City in which the Work is located

From 6.1 km east of Highway 524 easterly to 0.56 km east of Junction 522/522B,

Name of Owner:	His Majesty The King in Right of Ontario as represented by the Minister of Transportation
Address for Service:	Ministry of Transportation 447 McKeown Ave, North Bay, ON P1B 9S9
Name of Contractor:	Miller Group (Miller Paving Northern)
	Miller Group (Miller Paving Northern) 704024 Rockley Rd, New Liskeard, ON P0J 1P0

Ministry of Transportation of Ontario

Director, Legal Services Branch 125 Sir William Hearst Avenue, 1st Floor **Downsview**, Ontario M3M 0B5

This notice published in the Daily Commercial News on: Insert Date

Distribution: 1) Contractor

- 2) Contract Administrator (file)
- 3) Team Lead, Contract Tendering Contract Management Office, St. Catharines
- 4) Construction Management Office